

SC No. 03/14

**DRI vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.**

11.08.2016

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Special PP for DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar in JC with Sh. A.K. Bharti, Adv.,  
proxy for Sh. Kamal J.S. Mann.

Accused Manu Khosla in JC with counsel Sh. Vivek  
Tandon.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh in JC with  
counsel Sh. S.S. Das, Sh. Babu Lal and Sh. Kuljeevan  
Siddharth.

PW2 Sh. Deepak Khatri is present for his further  
cross-examination. He is partly cross-examined at length. His  
cross-examination is now deferred.

Put up for P.E. on the date already fixed i.e. **12.8.16**.

(A.K. Kuhar)  
Special Judge (NDPS)  
South District/11.08.2016