

S.C. No. 7256/2016

DRI vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

22.09.2016

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Special PP for DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar in JC with counsel Sh. Kamal J.S. Mann.

Accused Manu Khosla in JC with counsel Sh. Vivek Tandon.

Accused Amit Kumar in JC with counsel Sh. S.S. Das.

PW2 Sh. Deepak Khatri, I.O. is present for his cross-examination. He is partly cross-examined by Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh. It is 1:30 PM. Let the matter be put up for further cross-examination at 2:00 PM.

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/22.09.2016

22.09.2016 (2:00 PM)

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Special PP for DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar in JC.

Accused Manu Khosla in JC with Saurav Luthra, Adv. proxy for counsel Sh. Vivek Tandon.

Accused Amit Kumar in JC with counsel Sh. S.S. Das.

The matter has been taken up for further cross-examination of PW2. Learned counsel for accused Amit Kumar submits that the matter is already listed on 23.09.16 for the cross-examination of this witness. He has prayed that he has to

S.C. No. 7256/2016

DRI vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

22.09.2016 (order sheet)

-2-

cross-examine another witness at Patiala House Courts who has come from out-station. He seeks liberty to further cross-examine the witness PW2 on 23.09.2016.

The witness was offered for cross-examination to the accused Manu Khosla. However, Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Saurav Luthra submits that the main counsel is busy in the Hon,ble High Court in a D.B. matter, therefore, unable to cross-examine the witness. In view of this, the matter stands adjourned for the date already fixed i.e. **23.09.2016** for further cross-examination of PW2 on behalf of accused Amit Singh and the accused Manu Khosla.

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/22.09.2016

D