

DRI vs Anil Kumar & ors.
SC No. 7256/2016

27.10.2016

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar in JC with counsel Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann.

Accused Manu Khosla in JC with counsels Sh. Vivek Tandon.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh in JC with counsels Sh. S. S. Dass and Sh. Babu Lal.

PW-Diwakar Joshi is present. He is partly examined-in-chief as PW-6. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as I am not feeling well. His examination-in-chief be continued on 15.11.2016.

Report has been received from the Office of Senior Medical Officer stating that UTP-Manu Khosla could not be operated on 25.10.2016 as the Doctor on duty has reported that patient had come late.

Let the Superintendent, Central Jail, Tihar be directed to explain in writing why the patient was not produced in the AIIMS Hospital on time despite the fact that referred slip of the patient specifically mentioned for his production before the Doctor in room no. 4106 on 25.10.2016 at 07:00pm. Similar explanation be also called from SMO within a week from today.

Matter be listed on **15.11.2016 for Prosecution Evidence.**

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/27.10.2016