

DRI vs Anil Kumar & ors.
SC No. 7256/2016

13.02.2017

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar in JC.

Accused Manu Khosla in JC with counsels Sh. Vivek Tandon and Sh. Sourabh Luthra.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh in JC with counsels Sh. S. S. Dass and Sh. Kuljeevan Siddharth.

Sh. Diwakar Joshi (PW-5) is present. Partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as it is 01:30pm. **Let the matter be put up at 02:00pm.**

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/13.02.2017

AR

At 02:00pm

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar in JC.

Accused Manu Khosla in JC.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh in JC with counsel Sh. S. S. Dass.

Sh. Diwakar Joshi (PW-5) is present and partly examined-in-chief. It is already 04:30pm. His examination-in-chief is deferred for want of further case property as the entire case property could be brought today considering the huge quantity.

Compliance report with regard to accused Manu Khosla alongwith report from the office of SMO, Jail Dispensary vide D. No./SMO/CJ-8/9/DISP/2017/12- dated 28.01.2017 and copy of OPD card has been received from Superintendent, Central jail No. 8/9, Tihar, New Delhi. As per report, accused Manu Khosla was reviewed with Dr. Sanjay Jain, MS ENT of Batra Hospital on 25.01.2017. Let these reports be kept on record.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 14.02.2017 for prosecution evidence.**

(A.K. Kuhar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
South District/13.02.2017

AR