

DRI vs Anil Kumar & ors.
SC No. 7256/2016

07.04.2017

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar in JC with counsel Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann.

Accused Manu Khosla in JC with counsel Sh. Sourabh Luthra.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh in JC with
counsels Sh. S. S. Dass and Sh. Babu Lal.

Sh. Diwakar Joshi (PW-3) is present. He is further examined in chief. In this case, today Toyota Fortuner car bearing registration no. DL-13CA-1800 has been produced and photographs have been taken. **Ld. Defence counsels have no objection to exhibit the photographs taken today on the next date of hearing as it requires some time to develop.** In the circumstances, defence counsels are allowed to partly cross examine the witness today. Therefore, PW-3 is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as it 01:30pm and after lunch Ld. Defence counsels are not available.

Matter be listed **on 22.04.2017 for cross-examination of Sh. Diwakar Joshi (PW-3).**

At this stage, Ld. SPP for DRI has filed reply to the show cause notice of Sh. Diwakar Joshi (PW-3). Heard. In view of reasons

explained, show caused notice issued to Sh. Diwakar Joshi is recalled and be warned to be careful in future.

Ld. SPP for DRI has also filed submissions in respect to complaint dated 23.02.2017 of Customs, Preventive. Copy of these submissions have been given to opposite counsel. **Notice of these submissions be issued to non-applicant as well as call Status report from SHO, PS IGI Airport, New Delhi on or before the next date.**

(Dr. Satinder Kumar Gautam)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/07.04.2017