

DRI vs Anil Kumar & ors.  
SC No. 7256/2016

22.04.2017

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhaskar Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld.  
SPP for the DRI.

Sh. V. K. Tandon and Sh. Sourabh Luthra Ld. Counsels for  
accused Manu Khosla.

Sh. Kuljeevan Siddharth Ld counsel for accused Amit Kumar  
Singh.

Accused Anil Kumar, Amit Singh and Manu Khosla not produced from JC.

In pursuance of letter, vide endorsement no. Judl.I/SD/Saket/F.7/2017/8843-8873 Dated,  
delhi the 15.04.2017, due to Municipal Corporation Election to be held on 23.04.2017,  
accused persons have not been produced. **Let production warrants be issued against  
the accused Anil Kumar, Amit Singh and Manu Khosla for the next date of hearing.**

Sh. Diwakar Joshi (PW-3) is present for cross-examination. Ld. Counsel  
seeks adjournment on the ground that he is unable to cross-examine the witness in the  
absence of accused persons. Hence, Sh. Diwakar Joshi (PW-3) is discharged for today.  
**He is bound down for the next date of hearing.**

**SI Sunil Kumar, PS IGI Airport has filed Status Report duly forwarded  
by SHO, IGI Airport regarding complaint received from Custom, IGI Airport, Delhi.**

**Let the same be taken on record.**

Matter be listed **on 11.05.2017 for cross-examination of PW-3.**

**(Dr. Satinder Kumar Gautam)**  
Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/22.04.2017

At this stage, SI Rakesh Malik, Special Cell, SWR, Saket has moved an  
application for necessary directions to DRI and Custom Preventive Department to

provide the sample from case property NO. F. No. 338/XVIII/28/2013-GI. Copy of the same has been supplied to Sh. Hitesh Chawla, IO. **Let this application be also listed on the date fixed i.e. on 11.05.2017 for consideration.**

**(Dr. Satinder Kumar Gautam)**  
Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/22.04.2017