

**S.C. No. 7256/2016**  
**DRI vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.**

11.05.2017

**Learned Presiding officer is on leave today.**

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Special PP for DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar from JC.

Accused Manu Khosla from JC with counsel Sh. Sourabh Luthra.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh from JC with counsel Sh. S.S. Das.

Witness Sh. Diwakar Joshi is present for his examination. However, he is discharged unexamined for today only.

SI Rakesh Malik from Special Cell are also present.

Sh. Hitesh Chawla, IO, DRI is also present with the photographs of the vehicle.

One application of Sh. Lalit Kumar Singh, the surety of accused Amit Kumar, for appropriate directions against erring DRI officials, is pending for filing reply. The same be taken up on next date.

Another application filed by SI Rakesh Malik, Special, SWR, Saket, to provide the sample of the case property fixed for consideration was also pending. The same be also taken up on next date.

As per the direction of learned Presiding officer, the matter is adjourned to **19.05.2017** for PE.

Reader  
11.05.2017