

DRI vs Anil Kumar & ors.  
SC NO. 7256/2016

07.07.2017

***Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.***

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhaskar Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld.  
SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Sourabh Luthra Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Sh. Diwakar Joshi (PW-3) is present for cross-examination. He is  
discharged unexamined.

Three applications are pending for hearing. **Let the matter be put up at**

**02:00pm.**

**(Mamta)**  
Asstt. Ahlmad

DRI vs Anil Kumar & ors.  
SC No. 7256/2016

07.07.2017

**At 02:00pm**

***File again taken up on three pending applications.***

***One application for interim bail on medical grounds moved on behalf of applicant/accused Manu Khosla.***

***Second application for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Amit Kumar Singh.***

***Third application is moved on behalf of applicant-Lalit Kumar Singh for appropriate directions/action against DRI officials***

Present: Sh. Satish Aggarwala Ld. Senior SPP for DRI with Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar in JC with counsel.

Accused Manu Khosla in JC with counsels Sh. V. K. Tandon and Sourabh Luthra.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh in JC with counsels Sh. S. S.

Dass and Sh. Babu Lal.

Medical report of accused Manu Khosla has been received from Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail No. 8/9, Tihar, New Delhi. Let the same be taken on record.

**Reply to the application for interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Manu Khosla has been filed by the DRI. Copy supplied.**

Reply to the application of applicant/accused Amit Kumar Singh has already been filed by the DRI.

At the request of Sh. S. S. Dass, application moved on behalf of applicant-Lalit Kumar Singh for appropriate directions/action against DRI officials stands adjourned.

Let all these three applications be listed **on 15.07.2017 at 02:00pm for hearing.**

**Matter be listed on 31.07.2017 for prosecution evidence**

**(Dr. Satinder Kumar Gautam)**  
Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/07.07.2017