

DRI vs Anil Kumar & ors.  
SC No. 7256/2016

03.11.2017

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC with counsel Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann.

Accused Manu Khosla produced from JC with counsel Sh. V. K. Tandon.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh on interim bail with counsel Sh. S. S. Dass.

An application alongwith summon has been received for personal exemption from personal appearance on behalf of PW-J. S. Kandhari. In view of reasons explained in the application, PW-J. S. Kandhari is exempted from personal appearance only for today.

PW-Sh. Ashok Kumar is present. He is partly examined-in-chief as PW-6. It is already 01:15pm. Case property has not been produced. Ld. Defence counsels requests for adjournment as after lunch they have to go to Hon'ble High Court in some other case. Further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property.

Matter be listed **on 06.11.2017 for prosecution evidence.**

**(Dr. Satinder Kumar Gautam)**  
Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/03.11.2017