

DRI vs Anil Kumar & ors.  
Sc No. 137/2017

28.11.2017

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass and Sh. Kuljeevan Sidharth Ld. Counsel for  
accused Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh.

Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Sh. V. K. Tandon Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh on interim bail.

Sh. Babloo Ram (PW-8) is present. He is partly cross-examined on behalf of  
prosecution. His further cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. SPP for DRI  
as concerned IO is not present.

No other PW is present.

Matter be listed **on the date already fixed i.e. on 15.12.2017 for cross  
examination of Sh. Gautam Barai (PW-7).**

**It is agreed that after 15.12.2017, matter will be listed on 12.01.2018;  
15.01.2018; 17.01.2018; 18.01.2018; 20.01.2018 and 22.01.2018 for prosecution  
evidence. Sh. Babloo Ram (PW-8) is bound down for 12.01.2018.**

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/28.11.2017