

S.C. No. 7526/2016
DRI Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

15.12.2017

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Special PP for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. S.A. Khan, advocate, proxy for Sh. Kamal J.S.

Maan, counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Sh. V.K. Tandon, counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Sh. S.S. Dass, counsel for accused Amit Kumar.

PW7 Sh. Gautam Barai is present for his further cross-examination. He is partly cross-examined on behalf of accused Amit Kumar. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of his counsel. Ld. SPP submits that other witnesses have been called for the next dates fixed in this matter and for further date for cross-examination of PW7 may be fixed after 22nd January 2018. Witness states that he is not available in the month of February 2018 after 10th due to marriage in his family. Date for his furtherer cross-examination will be fixed on 22nd of January 2018.

Interim bail application of the accused Manu Khosla dated nil is pending. Accused has filed copies of his medical record with index. Submissions heard. The application be put up for order on **18th December 2017** at **2:00 pm**.

S.C. No. 7526/2016
DRI Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.
15.12.2017 (order sheet)

-2-

At this stage, learned counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh submits that the accused was released on interim bail and he has already surrendered. Therefore, the FDRs submitted by his surety may be returned. Allowed.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **12th, 15th, 17th, 18th, 20th** and **22nd January 2018** for P. E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
South District/15.12.2017