

DRI vs Anil Kumar and ors.
SC no. 7256/2016

15.01.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Id. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Sh. Vivek Tandon Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Sh. S. S. Dass and Sh. Kuljeev Sidharth Ld counsel for accused
Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh.

Accused Anil Kumar , Manu Khosla and Amit Kumar Singh @

Amit Singh produced from JC.

Sh. Ashok Kumar (PW-6) is present. He is further examined-in-
chief partly and his further examination-in-chief is deferred. No other PW is
present.

Matter be listed **on the date already fixed i.e. on 17.01.2018 for
prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/15.01.2018