

DRI Vs. Anil Kumar & ors.  
SC 7256/16

17.01.2018

**LD. PRESIDING OFFICER IS ON LEAVE TODAY**

Present : None for DRI

Sh. Kuljeev Siddharth Ld counsel for accused Amit Kumar

Singh @ Amit Singh.

All the three accused produced from JC.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer matter be listed on date already fixed ie 18.01.18 for purpose already fixed.

(Reader)  
17.01.18