

**S.C. No. 7256/2016**  
**DRI vs. Anil Kumar**

18.01.2018

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar, Manu Khosla and Amit Kumar Singh produced from JC.

Sh. S.S. Das and Sh. Kuljivan Siddharth, counsel for accused Amit Singh.

I had sent the information for earned leave (E.L.) from 16.01.18 to 18.01.18, however, I have joined today i.e. 18.01.18. Learned Special PP submits that in view of the information regarding the Court being on leave, she has informed the witnesses not to come today. Ld. Special PP further submits that on 20.01.2018, PW Mr. B.K. Bannerji was summoned but he has requested for adjournment on the ground of Pooja at his house.

The matter is adjourned for today. At request of Ld. SPP the date 20.01.18 is canceled.

List on **22.01.2018** for P.E.

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ  
South District/18.01.2018