

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS  
SC 7256/2016

22.01.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Kuljeevan Siddharth and Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for  
accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Sh. V. K. Tandon Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

not Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar is  
present.

Accused Anil Kumar, Amit Kumar Singh and Manu Khosla not  
produced from JC.

Sh. Ashok Kumar (PW-6) is present for further examination-in-  
chief. Ld. SPP for DRI submits that today the Seal Movement Register has  
been brought and it has to be deposited in the office before 12 Noon as  
office will be closed on account of Republic Day Celebration.

Sh. Ahok Kumar (PW-6) is discharged unexamined today.

Matter now be listed **on 05.03.2018; 07.03.2018 and  
09.03.2018 for prosecution evidence. Production warrants be issued  
against accused persons for 05.03.2018.**

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/22.01.2018