

S.C. No. 7256/2016
DRI Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

05.03.2018

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

All accused produced from JC.

Mr. S.S.Das, counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Mr. Kamal J.S. Mann, counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Mr. V.K. Tandon, Mr. R.P. Luthra and Mr. Saurabh Luthra, counsel for accused Manu Khosla

Witness Sh. J.S. Kandhari is present for his examination. He is examined, cross-examined as **PW9** and discharged.

Witness Sh. Ashok KUMar is also present for his examination. He is partly examined-in-chief as **PW6**. His further examination is deferred. During his examination-in-chief, learned Spl. PP wanted to place on record copy of register having entry at serial no. 45 dated 16.04.2013. Ld. Counsel for accused has objection that DRI should move proper application to place on record the copy of the register. In view of the objection raised by the counsel for accused, further examination-in-chief of PW6 is deferred and he will be summoned again. Let the Ld. Spl. PP to move appropriate application.

S.C. No. 7256/2016
DRI Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

-2-

Interim bail application of the accused Manu Khosla is also listed for today. In terms of order dated 28.02.2018, the accused Manu Khosla has submitted the local address where he intends to live if released on interim bail and he has also furnished the addresses of two proposed sureties. The addresses be verified by DRI. Bail application be listed on 07.03.18.

Matter be listed for P.E. on the date already fixed, that is **07.03.2018**.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
South District/05.03.2018