

**S.C. No. 7256/2016**  
**DRI Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.**  
07.03.2018

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.  
All accused produced from JC.  
Mr. S.S. Das, counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.  
Mr. Kamal J.S. Mann, counsel for accused Anil Kumar.  
Mr. V.K. Tandon, Mr. R.P. Luthra and Mr. Saurabh Luthra, counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Witness Mr. B.K. Banerjee, Retired Assistant Director, DRI is present for his examination. His examination-in-chief was recorded partly in the pre-lunch session and further examination was deferred for 2 pm. In the post-lunch session the matter could not be taken up at 2 pm as evidence was being recorded in some other matter. Ld. SPP also requested that due to some urgent work further examination of the witness may be deferred to the next date. PW10 Mr. B.K. Banerjee is discharged for today and he is bound down for the next date.

Verification report filed by Mr. Hitesh Chhawla in terms of the last order regarding the proposed sureties of the accused Manu Khosla. Ld. Counsel for the accused Manu Khosla seeks instructions from family of the accused. Bail application of the accused Manu Khosla be listed for next date.

List for P.E. on the date already fixed in the matter that is **09.03.2018**.

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ  
South District/07.03.2018