

**S.C. No.7256/2016**

**DRI V/s Anil Kumar & Ors.**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

04.04.2018

Present :- Ms. Pooja Bhasker Proxy counsel for Ms. Mala  
Sharma Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.  
Accused Anil produced from JC  
Accused Amit is present on interim bail.  
Accused Manu Kholsla is present on interim bail.  
Sh. S.S. Das, counsel for accused Amit Kumar.  
Sh. Vivek Tandon, counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Matter be listed on **6<sup>th</sup> and 9<sup>th</sup> April 2018 as date  
already fixed.**

J.A./AhImad

04.04.2018