

6
SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

22.05.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. V. K. Tandon Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh

Accused Amit Kumar Singh and Anil Kumar produced from JC.

Accused Manu Khosla is exempted from personal appearance through his counsel vide order dated 18.05.2018.

Sh. B. K. Banerjee (PW-10) is present, partly cross-examined on behalf of accused Amit Kumar Singh in post-lunch session and his further cross-examination is deferred as no time left. Ld. SPP submits that she has summoned Sh. Ajay Sharma, Chemical Examiner from Mumbai for 23.05.2018 and for 24.05.2018, therefore, Sh. B. K. Banerjee may be exempted on these two dates. Sh. B. K. Banerjee submits that on 25.05.2018 he is not available due to personal difficulty. **He is bound down for 26.05.2018.**

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 23.05.2018 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/22.05.2018_{AR}