

**S.C. No. 7256/2016**  
**DRI vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.**

24.05.2018

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar and Amit Singh are produced from JC.

Accused Manu Khosla is exempted from personal appearance through his counsel vide order dated 18.05.18.

Mr. S.S. Das, counsel for accused Amit Singh.

Sh. Ajay Sharma is present for his examination. He is discharged unexamined as the Court is busy in recording lengthy evidence through video conferencing in case **SC No. 275/17** titled **State vs. Avneesh Arora @ Prince @ Pinshu & Anr.**

List the matter for P.E. on the date already fixed, that is **25.05.2018.**

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)  
(South), Saket Courts/24.05.18