

4

SC 3A/11/2014

7256/2016

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

25.05.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Accused Anil Kumar and Amit Kumar Singh produced from JC.

Sh. Saurabh Luthra Ld proxy counsel for Sh. V. K. Tandon Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla is present.

Accused Manu Khosla is exempted through his counsel.

Ld. SPP has filed report regarding summons to the PWs. PW-Dr. Nivedita Dhingra reported to have left service from RML Hospital. Fresh summon be issued to her and she be served upon her residential address. If service is not possible, MS R M L Hospital may send the record with the record clerk and depute some other doctor to prove the MLC.

PW-Ajay Sharma, ACE, CRCL is exempted for today.

PW-Dr. Pawan from RML Hospital served. **Be awaited.**

Ld. SPP submits that as per information received by her summon was sent to PW-Sh. K. M. Varshney, from FSL Hyderabad and he has been served but the report is not received. Sh. K. M. Varsheney is also not present.

Matter be put up at 02:00pm

(**Rajesh Kumar Singh**)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/25.05.2018_{AR}

At 02:00pm

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar and Amit Kumar Singh produced from JC.

PW-Dr. Pawan from RML Hospital is not present.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 26.05.2018 for prosecution evidence.**

(**Rajesh Kumar Singh**)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/25.05.2018_{AR}