

2

SC 3A/11/2014

7256/2016

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

02.07.2018

Present: Ms. Pooja Bhaskar Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh and Anil Kumar produced from JC.

Accused Manu Khosla is present on interim bail.

Sh. V. K. Tandon Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Sh. B. K. Banerjee (PW-10) is present for cross-examination on behalf of Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh is stated to be busy in Tis Hazari Court. Sh. B. K. Banerjee (PW-10) submits that he has to go to DRI office for some urgent work. He is discharged for today unexamined.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 03.07.2018 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/02.07.2018_{AR}