

S.C. No. 7256/2016
DRI vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

16.07.2018

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Special PP for DRI.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. Babu Lal Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Sh. Saurabh Luthra Ld. Proxy counsel for

Sh. V.K. Tandon for accused Manu Khosla.

PW-Sh. Gautam Barai IO from Mumbai and

PW-S.K. Bhalla IO from Delhi are present and discharged.

Report regarding accused Mannu Khosla dated 14.07.18 received from Central Jail Superintendent no 8 & 9 Tihar, New Delhi. The same is taken on record.

List the matter for P.E. on the date already fixed i.e.

18.07.2018.

(Reader/Judicial Assistant)
16.07.18