

3

SC 3A/11/2014

7256/2016

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

18.07.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.
Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.
Sh. Sourabh Luthra Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.
Accused Anil Kumar, Amit Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

PWs Dr. Pawan Kumar Senior Medical officer, RML Hospital, and Sh. Jitender Kumar, Medical Record Asstt., RML Hospital are present. They are examined-in-chief as PW-12 and PW-13 respectively. Their cross-examinations are Nil and they are discharged.

Sh. Ajay Sharma (PW-11) is present. He is examined-in-chief in pre-lunch and post-lunch session. His cross-examination is deferred as no time left.

Application of the accused Amit Kumar dated 17.07.2018 has been put up with file for revival of his bail application dated 05.05.2017. The bail application is allowed. **The bail application be listed on 19.07.2018. Arguments will be heard subject to availability of time.**

Report received from jail regarding medical condition of accused Manu Khosla. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused . Copy be supplied to Ld. SPP for DRI.

Ld. counsel for accused submits that the accused is not well and blood is coming out from his nose. Brother of accused submits that the accused was under treatment for TB but the treatment could not be completed and his medicines need to be changed for drug resistant TB. **Report**

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

18.07.2018

:2:

regarding the medical condition of accused Amit Kumar be called for 20.07.2018.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. on 19.07.2018 for prosecution evidence. Copy of this be sent to Superintendent, Central Jail, Mandoli for report.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/18.07.2018_{AR}