

3

SC 3A/11/2014

7256/2016

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

19.07.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Accused Anil Kumar, Amit Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

PW Sh. K. M. Varsheny is present. He is examined-in-chief as PW-14 in pre-lunch and post-lunch session and partly cross-examined on behalf of accused Amit Kumar Singh. His further cross-examination is deferred for tomorrow i.e. on 20.07.2018 as no time left.

Bail application of the accused Amit Kumar dated 17.07.2018 has been listed today. No time left. It is 04:10pm. Bail application be listed tomorrow **i.e. on 20.07.2018.**

Accused Manu Khosla submits that he is not being given medicines which were prescribed to him by BLK Super Specialty Hospital. He also submits that he has difficulty in walking and he had requested for wheel chair but the same was declined by the SMO. He has requested that report be called from SMO regarding procurement and proof of issue of the medicine to him as well as the reason for not providing the wheel chair.

Report will not come from jail as matter is listed tomorrow also and time is short. Appropriate direction will be given tomorrow on the submission made by the accused Manu Khosla.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 20.07.2018 for prosecution evidence as well as bail application of accused Amit Kumar Singh.**

(**Rajesh Kumar Singh**)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/19.07.2018_{AR}