

11
SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

23.08.2018

Present: Ms. Geetanjali Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP
for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Sh. Saurabh Luthra Ld counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Accused Amit Kumar Sing is present (on interim bail.)

No PW is present.

Ld proxy counsel for Ld. SPP has moved an application for adjournment. It is stated that PW-10 Sh. B. K. Banerjee has gone to attend a conference as 23.08.2018 had earlier been declared holiday. Ld. Proxy counsel submits that he will appear tomorrow.

Report received from deputy Superintendent, Central Jail 8/9 regarding the request of the accused Manu Khosla for wheel chair, physiotherapy etc. The report is accompanied by the report of Medical Officer, Incharge, Central Jail dispensary no. 8/9. Copy be provided to Ld. Counsel for accused and to Ld. SPP for DRI and the report be put up on 24.08.2018 for consideration.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 24.08.2018 (at 02:00pm) for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/23.08.2018_{AR}