

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

25.08.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Sh. V.K. Tandon Ld counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh is not present. He is exempted for today on application moved by his Ld. Counsel. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that identity of the accused is not disputed and the witness may be examined.

PW-S. K. Bhalla is present. He is examined-in-chief as PW-15. He is partly cross-examined on behalf of accused Amit Kumar Singh. His further cross-examination is deferred as it already 04:15pm.

Application moved by the accused Manu Khosla seeking interim bail for two weeks on medical ground. Notice is accepted by ld. SPP for Dri. Ld. SPP seeks time to take instructions and to file reply. **List this application on 29.08.2018 for reply/arguments.**

Matter be listed **on 09.10.2018; 12.10.2018 and 15.10.2018 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/25.08.2018_{AR}