

4

SC 3A/11/2014

7256/2016

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

12.10.2018

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. V. K. Tandon with Sh. Siddhant Tyagi Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Sh. S. S. Dass Id. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh @ Amit Singh on interim bail.

No PW is present. Sh. B. K. Banerjee (PW-10) has sent request on medical ground.

Ld. SPP seeks time to file reply to the bail application of accused Anil Kumar.

Opinion of the medical board received from AIIMS of the accused Manu Khosla. Copy supplied.

**The application of accused Manu Khosla for interim bail as well as the application of accused Anil Kumar for interim bail be listed on 15.10.2018 for consideration.**

Application dated 10.10.2018 for extension of interim bail of accused Amit Kumar Singh has been put up today. Notice of this application issued to Ld. SPP for DRI. Copy of this application is supplied to Ld. SPP for DRI. **This application be also listed on 15.10.2018 .**

**Matter be listed on 15.10.2018 for prosecution evidence as well as for pending applications.**

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/12.10.2018<sub>AR</sub>