

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

05.12.2018

Present: Ms. Geetanjali Ld. proxy counsel for Ld. SPP for the DRI.
Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh .
Accused Amit Kumar is absent. (exemption application moved).
Accused Manu Khosla in person (on Interim bail).
Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC.

Exemption is sought for today by the accused Amit Kumar Singh on medical ground. Exemption application of accused Amit Kumar Singh is allowed for today. The accused is directed to submit copy of his complete medical record tomorrow.

The accused Manu Khosla states that his brother Mr. Vikas Khosla expired on 30.11.2018. He states that in connection with the rituals, he has to go to Haridwar, Gaya, Ahmedabad and for this he will require extension of the interim bail. Let proper application be submitted.

Ld. SPP for DRI has filed request for exemption sent by PW Sh. S. K. Bhalla. Considering the reason given, the exemption is allowed. **He will be summoned again.** Ld. SPP submits that PW Mr. Bakshi who had to come from Mumbai, was informed not to come as it would not have been possible for him to stay upto 5 PM to get his examination completed. No other PW present.

List on the date already fixed i.e. **on 06.12.2018 for PE. Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh has requested that matter be taken up at 02;00pm. PW-Mr. B. K. Banerjee who is bound down for 06.12.2018 be informed to come at 02:00pm.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/05.12.2018