

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. Anil Kumar & ors.

10.12.18

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma Ld. SPP for the DRI

Sh. S.S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar singh

Accused Amit Kumar Singh in person on Interim bail.

Accused Manu Khosla in person on Interim Bail.

Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC.

Sh. Sushil Kumar Chopra Nodel Officer Bharti Airtel present and discharged.

Application for appropriate directions for extension of Interim bail filed on behalf of accused Amit Kumar Singh filed.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer matter be listed on date already fixed ie **15.01.19, 16.01.19 and 17.01.19** for prosecution evidence. Application of DRI u/s 311 Cr. PC. Is also listed for next date.

(Reader)
10.12.18