

S.C. No. 7256/2016
DRI vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

16.01.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Accused Amit Kumar in person on interim bail.

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Mr. V.K. Tandon, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

PW10 Mr. B.K. Banerjee, Assistant Director (retired),

DRI is present for his further cross-examination. He is cross-examined on behalf of accused Manu Khosla before lunch and after lunch and discharged.

Request letter has been sent by the Deputy Superintendent, CJ-8/9 for grant of two days time to submit medical status report of accused Manu Khosla. Accused submits that yesterday he was not produced as he was taken to G.B. Pant Hospital. He further submits that he has been asked by the doctors at G.B. Pant Hospital to come with the CD of the angiography performed earlier but not date has been given. He seeks his release on interim bail for treatment at a private/government hospital. He can move appropriate application.

S.C. No. 7256/2016
DRI vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.
16.01.2019

-2-

Medical report of accused Manu Khosla be sent by the CMO concerned on 17.01.2019. Ld. SPP for DRI submits that she has sent copy of the bail application of the accused Anil and copy of the bail application of the accused Amit to DRI and instructions are awaited. Date of hearing on the bail applications of accused Anil and Amit will be fixed on 17.01.19.

List the matter for **17.01.2019** for P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/16.01.2019