

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

17.01.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Sh. V. K. Tandon and Sh. Sourabh Luthra Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh in person (on interim bail)

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Sh. Ajay Kumar (PW-11) is present. He is partly cross-examined on behalf of accused Anil Kumar. His cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

No other PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla submits that he wants to move an application for interim bail on medical grounds. Application be filed in the filing counter. Advance copy of the application supplied to Ld. SPP for DRI. Report from SMO, Central Jail 8/9 not received in respect of medical condition of accused Manu Khosla. **Report be called for 21.01.2019. Ld. Counsel for accused has handed over two CDs to the accused Manu Khosla. Ld. Counsel submits that these CDs are of the angiography and the other procedure performed earlier. Accused is permitted to carry CDs to the jail**

:2:

as the same is required for his treatment in the hospitals. Endorsement to this effect be made on his custody warrant.

The bail applications of the accused Amit Kumar and Anil Kumar be listed on 24.01.2019 for arguments.

Matter be listed on 24.01.2019 also for prosecution evidence. PW-11 is bound down for 24.01.2019. Endorsement to this effect be made on his summon for today. His diet money be paid for today.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/17.01.2019_{AR}

At 01:20pm

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar has appeared. Ld. Counsel submits that he is out of station from 19.01.2019 to 27.01.2019. Ld. Counsel further submits that the next date for hearing on the bail application of the accused as well as for evidence may be changed and he will inform Ld. Counsel for the accused Anil and Manu Khosla about the change of date.

The date of 24.01.2019 has already been mentioned on the custody warrant of accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla. **Intimation be sent to the**

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

17.01.2019

:3:

Superintendent, Central Jail regarding change of date. Both accused be produced on 01.02.2019 instead of 24.01.2019. Ld. SPP submits that she will inform PW-11 about change of the date.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/17.01.2019_{AR}