

SC (Old)3A/11/2014
SC 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

13.05.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.
Accused Manu Khosla and Anil not produced from JC.
Sh. Sourabh Luthra, Ld. Counsel for accused Guarav
Khosla.
Sh. Kamal J.S. Maan, Ld. Counsel for Accused Anil.
Sh. S.S. Dass, Ld. Counsel for the accused Amit.
PW Mr. Dilip, Car Mechanic.

Accused Amit is on interim bail but he is not present today. Ld. Counsel submits that he is not well. On oral request of Ld. Counsel, accused is exempted from appearance for today.

PW Sh. Dilip Singh has appeared pursuant to bailable warrants. He submits that he has to leave for Uttrakhand urgently to attend the Barsi of his mother in law. He is discharged for today. He has provided his mobile number. He will be informed about the next date for his appearance.

Summon was issued for today to PW Mr. Israr Babu Alternate Nodal Officer, Vodafone. It is reported that he has left service of the company. The other Nodal Officer is already has a date today for appearance in some other matter.

List on the date fixed i.e. 14.05.2019 for production/appearance of the accused Anil and Manu Khosla from JC.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/13.05.2019