

**SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs Anil Kumar Ors**

16.05.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.
Sh. S.S. Dass, Id. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.
Sh. Kamal J.S. Mann, Id. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.
Sh. Sourabh, Id. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.
Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla are produced from JC.
Accused Amit Kumar is present on interim bail.

PW Sh. S.K. Bhalla is present for his cross-examination but he has been discharged unexamined in the post lunch session as there is no time today to cross examine him.

PW.19 Sh. Gulfam Hassan is also present, examined in chief and partly cross examined. His further cross-examination is deferred.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Manu Khosla for grant of interim bail. Notice of the application be issued to DRI. Copy supplied to the Ld. SPP. The application shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

The case be taken up now for further cross-

-2-

examination of PW.19 on 17.05.19 at 2 pm. PW.19 is bound down for 17.05.19.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/16.05.2019