

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

01.06.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.
Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar.

Sh. V. K. Tandon Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Id. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Accused Amit Kumar in person (on interim bail.)

Accused Manu Khosla and Anil Kumar produced from JC.

PW-7 Sh. Gautam Barai is present for his cross-examination. Cross-examination completed by Ld. Counsel for accused Amit. His cross-examination by Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar is Nil. Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla submits that he is not well today. He has requested to defer the cross-examination of PW-7 by him. PW-7 submits that he has to come to Delhi again 16.07.2019 to appear in other case at Patiala House Courts. **PW-7 is bound down for 15.07.2019 for this case.** Endorsement to this effect be made on the summon.

For today, PW-Shankar was served but he has sent request for exemption. **He be summoned again.** PW-Khalid was summoned for 14.05.2019 but he has appeared today. Due to lack of time and the fact that he was not summoned for today, he is discharged. PW-Khalid be summoned again. He has provided his **mobile phone number as 9910878664 and his address as S/10/3, Joga Bai Batla House, Okhla-110065.**

Matter be listed **on the date fixed i.e. on 03.06.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

(**Rajesh Kumar Singh**)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/01.06.2019_{AR}