

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014
SC 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

03.06.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

Mr. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar.

Mr. Saurabh Luthra, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Amit in person (on interim bail).

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Ld. Spl. PP submits that for today PW Sh. S.K. Bhalla was served. However, he has requested for exemption on medical grounds. Summon has not been served on any other witness for today as well as for tomorrow. In view of the submission made by Ld. Spl. PP for DRI, the matter is adjourned for today. Tomorrow the matter will be taken up only for consideration of the application of DRI u/s. 311 Cr.P.C.

List the matter on **04.06.2019**.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/03.06.2019