

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

04.06.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. Siddhant Tyagi Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. V. K. Tandon Ld.

Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Amit Kumar in person (on interim bail)

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Matter is listed today for consideration of application of DRI u/s 311 Cr. PC. Ld. Counsel for the accused Amit Kumar stated to be not well. After perusal of the application, it appears that it may also be treated as an additional complaint as it contains allegations of criminal conspiracy by the accused Amit Kumar and others and fabrication of false evidence in furtherance of a criminal conspiracy to save the accused Amit Kumar. The accused Amit Kumar as well as other accused have been informed that they should be prepared for argument on this point also. **List the application for arguments on the date fixed i.e. on 15.07.2019.**

In addition to date already fixed i.e. 15.07.2019 for cross examination of Sh. Gautam Barai PW-7, matter can also be listed on other dates for examination of the bank witnesses summons to whom could not be sent during the previous set of dates. **List the matter on 30.07.2019 and 31.07.2019 also for PE.**

:2:

Accused Manu Khosla submits that yesterday his condition deteriorated in the lock up and he was taken to Saket Court Dispensary where he was advised echo. He alleges that proper treatment is not being given to him and proper diet is not being provided. **Superintendent, CJ-8/9 is directed to look into the grievance of the UTP-Manu Khosla and to issue necessary directions for his follow up treatment. Report be submitted by Superintendent, CJ-8/9 on 15.07.2019.**

In view of above, list the matter **on 15.07.2019 and thereafter, list the matter on 30.07.2019 and 31.07.2019. Copy of this order be given dasti to accused Manu Khosla as well as be sent to Superintendent, CJ-8/9 for compliance.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/04.06.2019_{AR}