

SC 3A/11/2014  
7256/2016  
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

15.07.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Accused Amit Kumar is present on interim bail.

PW-7 Gautam Barai is present for cross-examination. Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Manu Khosla seeks pass over for cross-examination of PW-7. Allowed.

Submission of Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh heard in part on application u/s 311 Cr. PC dated 29.11.2018. Ld. Counsel submits that the reply is ready but there are some typographical errors. Ld. Counsel submits that he will file the reply on the next date. **Application be listed on 30.07.2019.**

Accused Amit Kumar is exempted from appearance at 02:00pm.

Matter be put up again **at 02:00pm for cross-examination of PW-7.**

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/15.07.2019<sup>AR</sup>

**At 02:00pm**

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. V. K. Tandon Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Accused Amit Kumar is present on interim bail.

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

PW-7 Gautam Barai is cross-examined and discharged.

Medical Status report in respect of accused Manu Khosla received from Dy. Superintendent, Central Jail No. 8/9, Tihar, New Delhi. Accused submits that in a fight between some inmates in the jail, he received

:2:

knife injury on his leg for which no treatment was provided. He further submits that his treatment is not being done as per requirement. His submissions will be considered on the next date.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 30.07.2019 and 31.07.2019 for prosecution evidence and for further hearing on application u/s 311 Cr. PC dated 29.11.2018.**

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS Act)  
South District, Saket/15.07.2019<sub>AR</sub>