

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

16.09.2019

Present : Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.
Sh. S.S. Dass, Id. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.
Ms. Anjali, proxy for Sh. Kamal J.S. Mann, Id. Counsel for
accused Anil Kumar.
Sh. Sourabh Luthra, Id. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.
Accused Amit Kumar Singh in person (on interim bail).
Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

PW Sh. S.K. Bhalla has sent a request on WhatsApp that he
could not attend the Court today due to illness. Heard. He is exempted only
for today.

No report has come on the summons of Nodal Officer Vodafone.

Matter be listed for prosecution evidence on 17.09.2019, the
date already fixed. Application u/s 311 Cr.P.C will be considered on that date.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/16.09.2019