

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014
SC 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

17.09.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.

Accused Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Accused Amit Singh in person on interim bail.

Mr. S.S. Das Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar.

Ms. Sourabh Luthra, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Ms. Anjali, advocate, proxy for Mr. Kamal J.S. Maan, Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

No PW present. Ld. SPP submits that for today PW Sh. K.M. Varshney and Mr. D.P. Saxena had been summoned. Mr. Saxena has sent telephonic request for exemption. Mr. Varshney has informed that he has to appear before another Court at Bangalore and therefore he cannot attend this matter today.

Application of DRI u/s. 311 Cr.P.C. is also pending.

List on 15.10.2019 at 2 pm for arguments on the application u/s. 311 Cr.P.C. and on 17th and 18th October 2019 for P.E.

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts/17.09.2019.