

SC 3A/11/2014  
FIR No. 7256/2016  
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

15.10.2019

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Spl. PP for DRI.

Accused Manu Khosla and Accused Anil Kumar  
produced from JC.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh on interim bail.

Mr. Kamal J.S. Mann, Ld. Counsel for accused Anil  
Kumar.

Mr. S.S. Dass, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar  
Singh.

Report received from CJ-04 that the accused Anil  
Kumar has surrendered on expiration of his interim bail. Report  
is kept on record.

An application on behalf of accused Amit Kumar  
moved by his counsel informing that his interim bail has been  
extended by Hon'ble High Court till 17.10.2019 vide order dt.  
14.10.2019. The applicant undertakes to file copy of the order.

Application of DRI u/s. 311 Cr.P.C. is listed today for  
arguments. At joint request the matter is adjourned.  
Application be listed for next date i.e. 17.10.2019 for  
appropriate order.

**(Rajesh Kumar Singh)**  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)  
Saket Courts/15.10.2019.