

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

17.10.2019

Present: Ms. Geetanjali Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP
for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Sh. Sourabh Luthra Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh is present on interim bail.

PW-14 Sh. K. M. Varshney is present for cross-examination. He submits that there are two reports in this case. One is pertaining to chemistry no. 59/14 and the other pertains to chemistry no. 107/13. He has brought the office copy of chemistry no. 107/13 only. He further submits that he may require file of chemistry no. 59/14 also. At the request of witness, he is discharged unexamined. **He is bound down for 29.11.2019. Certificate of attendance be issued to PW-14 with the next date.**

Date 18.10.2019 is cancelled as I have to go for a conference at DJA, Dwarka.

Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar has submitted written information to the effect that interim bail of accused Amit Kumar Singh has been extended by Hon'ble High Court till 09.01.2020. Bail bonds are accepted till 09.01.2020. **Intimation be sent to Superintendent, Mandoli Jail.**

Matter be listed **on 18.11.2019 and 29.11.2019 for prosecution evidence. Application of DRI u/s 311Cr. PC be listed on 01.11.2019 for arguments.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/17.10.2019_{AR}