

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

29.11.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh.

Ms. Anjali Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Ld.
Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh in person (on interim bail).

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

PW-14 K. M. Varshney is present. He is further cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh. Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Anil Kumar has adopted the cross-examination by Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh. Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla is not present. He seeks adjournment for cross-examination of the witness. The witness is retired and he has to come from Hyderabad. Request of accused Manu Khosla is declined. PW-14 is discharged.

No other PW is present.

Accused Manu Khosla has moved an application seeking direction to the Jail Authorities to send him to AIIMS for treatment. **Report be called from CMO, CJ-8/9, Tihar for 05.12.2019.**

Matter be listed **on 05.12.2019 and 09.12.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/29.11.2019_{AR}