

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

05.12.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Singh.

Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Sh. Ammar Mustafa Ld. Counsel has appeared and has filed vakalatnama on behalf of accused Manu Khosla. Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

Accused Amit Kumar in person (on interim bail)

PW-20 Sh. D. P. Saxena is present. He is partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of seal movement register.

PW-21 Khalid Hassan is present. He is partly examined-in-chief, partly cross-examined by Ld. SPP for DRI.

Medical status report in respect of accused Manu Khosla received. Copy supplied. Report is kept for consideration on 09.12.2019.

Matter be listed on the date already fixed i.e. **on 09.12.2019 for prosecution evidence.**

(Rajesh Kumar Singh)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)
South District, Saket/05.12.2019_{AR}