

SC 3A/11/2014
7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

09.12.2019

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Singh.

Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

Sh. Harsh Prabhakar Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Amit Kumar in person (on intrem bail).

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

PW-Dalip is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-22.

PW-Khalid is present. His part examination-in-chief recorded as PW-21, further deferred till 02:00pm as it is already lunch time.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/09.12.2019

At 02:00pm

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for the DRI.

Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Singh.

Sh. Harsh Prabhakar Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Amit Kumar in person (on intrem bail).

Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla produced from JC.

PW-21 is present. His examination-in-chief concluded. It is submitted by Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Advocate that Sh. Kamal J. S. Mann Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar, who was present in the pre-lunch session,

:2:

has instructed him to cross-examine on behalf of accused Anil Kumar also. The witness is cross-examined by Sh. S. S. Dass Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Singh as well as on behalf of accused Anil Kumar. PW-21 is also cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla. PW-21 stands discharged.

Matter be listed on 17.01.2020 and 18.01.2020 for prosecution evidence.

At this stage, accused Manu Khosla moved an application to allow him to carry essential things i.e. medical documents, water bottle and medicines. Report be called from Superintendent, Central Jail, Tihar for 21.12.2019.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/09.12.2019