

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014
SC 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

24.12.2019

Present :- None.

Report on the application dated 09.12.2019 called from the superintendent jail was received on 19.12.2019 but on 21.12.2019 when the matter was taken up, the report was not placed before the Court. However, the report perused where it has been mentioned that the accused has already been allowed to carry medical documents, water bottle and prescribed medicines inside the jail and out of jail movements. The same prayer was made by the accused in the application dt. 09.12.2019. Hence, the application stands disposed of accordingly.

Put up the matter on 17.01.2020.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/24.12.2019