

SC no. 7256/16
DRI vs Anil Kumar & ors.

17.03.2020

Pr : Ms.Mala Sharma, Id. SPP for DRI.
Accused Anil not produced from JC.
Accused Amit on bail with counsel Mr.S.S.Dass
Accused Manu Khosla is absent.
Mr.Dhruv Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla

Accused Manu Khosla is on interim bail till 18.03.2020 vide order dated 12.03.2020 of Hon'ble High Court. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Manu Khosla. Heard. Allowed for today only.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Anil, for 01.04.2020.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
ASJ (South) Saket Courts/
New Delhi/17.03.2020