

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014
SC 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

04.11.2020

Present :- Mr. Jasneet Jolly, Advocate, proxy Spl. PP for DRI.

Accused Anil produced from Central Jail No. 4.

Accused Manu Khosla on bail, joined the proceeding through Webex with counsel Mr. Tarun Khanna.

Accused Amit is absent.

Mr. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit.

Ld. Counsel for accused Amit submitted that he is not aware about the whereabouts of the accused. However, considering the facts and circumstances, no adverse order passed against the accused.

Put up the matter on 10.12.2020 for P.E.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/04.11.2020