

Through Physical Hearing.

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014

SC 7256/2016

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

10.12.2020

Present :- Mr. Jasneet Jolly, Proxy Spl. PP for DRI, joined through Webex.

Accused Amit Kumar on bail.

Accused Manu Khosla is absent.

Accused Anil Kumar produced from Central Jail No. 4 through Webex and identified by Head Warden Ram Sagar.

Mr. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar, joined through Webex.

Ms. Shalini Kakkar, proxy counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Proxy counsel for accused Manu Khosla submitted that due to ill health of accused Manu Khosla, he is unable to appear in Court and verbally submitted that his personal appearance may be exempted.

Allowed.

Put up the matter on 12.02.2021 for P.E.

(Bhupesh Kumar)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/10.12.2020