

Through Physical Hearing.

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014

SC 7256/2016

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

12.02.2021

Present :- Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Ld.Spl. PP for DRI.

Accused Amit Kumar and Manu Khosla on bail.

Accused Anil Kumar not produced from JC.

Mr.Tarun, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

Issue production warrants against accused Anil Kumar  
for next date of hearing.

Put up the matter on 26.03.2021 for appearance of  
accused Anil Kumar as well as for PE.

(Bhupesh Kumar)

Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.02.2021