

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014  
SC No. 7256/2016  
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

26.03.2021

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present :- None for DRI  
Anil Kumar produced from JC  
Accused Amit Kr. Singh in person on bail.  
Accused Manu Khosla is absent.  
Ms. Shalini Kakkar and J K Bhardwaj,ld. Counsel for  
accused Manu Khosla.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused  
Manu Khosla.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up the  
matter on 26.04.2021 for purpose fixed.

(Reader)  
In the Court of Sh. Bhupesh Kumar,  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/South (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.03.2021