

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

CA 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

21.08.2021

In view of circular no. Endst. No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the existing system of hearing in the District Courts in Delhi shall continue upto 23.08.2021.

Present :- Sh. Jasmeet Joly and Sh. Satish Aggarwal, Ld. Counsels
for DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Manu Khosla.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh.

To come up for PE on 28.09.2021.

(Monika Saroha)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/21.08.2021