

Through Physical Hearing.

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014

SC 7256/2016

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

28.09.2021

Present :- Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Ld. Sr. Spl. PP for DRI.  
Accused Amit on interim bail.  
Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC through VC.  
Accused Manu Khosla absent.  
Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.  
  
Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla seeks written exemption on account of ill health. Allowed for today only.  
  
Accused Anil Kumar submits that he has engaged private counsel and does not required any LAC.  
  
To come up for P.E. on 16.11.2021.

(Monika Saroha)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.09.21