

Through Physical Hearing.

SC (old) 3A/11/2014
SC No. 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

16.11.2021

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, counsel for DRI.

Accused Amit Singh on interim bail with counsel Sh. S.S.
Das.

Accused Manu Khosla on interim bail with counsel Sh.
Tarun Khanna.

Accused Anil produced from JC through VC and proxy
counsel for him Ms. Ria Das, Advocate.

Sh. Ravi Burman, Retired Assistant Director, DGPM is
present for his examination. He is examined-in-chief as PW23. His part
cross-examination on behalf of accused Amit Singh recorded. Further
cross-examination deferred.

To come up for P.E. on 14.01.2022.

(Monika Saroha)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/16.11.21