

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO Webex

SC 7256/2016  
DRI vs. Anil Kumar

14.01.2022

In view of circular no. Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matters shall be taken up virtually till 15.01.2022.

Present :- Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused produced from JC (virtually).

As the proceedings are taking place virtually the evidence cannot be recorded today.

To come up for PE on 01.03.2022.

(Monika Saroha)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.01.2022