

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014
SC No. 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

08.03.2022

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC with Ld. Counsel.

Accused Manu Khosla on bail with Proxy Counsel.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh on bail with Ld. Counsel.

PW Ravi Burman, Rtd. Assistant Director, DRI in person.

PW Ravi Burman discharged unexamined today as ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla has gone to Dubai due to personal exigency. Tickets showing the same filed on record. PW Ravi Burman is a senior citizen and a retired government official.

It is clarified that no further liberal adjournments shall be granted.

To come up for PE on **26.03.2022**.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/08.03.2022