

SC (Old) 3A/11/2014
SC 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

26.03.2022

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC.
Accused Amit Kumar Singh on interim bail with counsel Sh. S.S. Das.
Accused Manu Khosla is absent.
Sh. Tarun Khanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

An application for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Manu Khosla through his counsel. Heard. For the reason mentioned in the application, exemption allowed for today only. Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla submits that witness present, if any, be examined and the accused will not dispute his identity.

Accused Anil Kumar submits that he does not want to cross-examine the witness as his counsel has told him that this witness does not pertain to him and therefore he need not cross-examine him.

PW23 Sh. Ravi Burman is present for his cross-examination. His cross-examination concluded on behalf of all accused. He is discharged.

To come up for P.E. on 27.04.2022. Witnesses PW10 Sh. Sonu and PW11 Sh. Raj Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/26.03.2022