

DRI VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

27.04.2022

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DRI.

Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC.

Accused Amit Kumar Singh on interim bail with Sh SS Das,
Ld. Counsel.

Accused Manu Khosla on bail with Sh. Tarun Khanna, Ld.
Counsel.

Accused Anil Kumar is not accompanied by any counsel today. Sh. Sushil Kumar, LAC assigned to this court is appointed as counsel for accused Anil Kumar.

No PW present.

Despite service PW Sonu has not appeared and the process could not be served on PW Rajkumar.

Issue fresh summons to both these public witnesses to be executed through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Also issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 38 & 39 of the list of witnesses for the next date of hearing.

To come up for PE on 07.06.2022.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/27.04.2022