

SC No. 7256/16/14
DRI VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

17.08.2022

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DRI.
Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC with Ld. LAC.
Accused Amit Kumar Singh on interim bail with Sh. SS
Das, Ld. Counsel.
Accused Manu Khosla on bail with Sh. Tarun Khanna, Ld.
Counsel.

No PW present.

The Nodal Officer from Vodafone has not appeared even despite service. Issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 5000/- against the said witness. DRI to provide the exact name and particulars of this witness and not only the designation for the purpose of issuance of bailable warrants.

Another summoned witness from Citibank also could not be served. DIR seeks sometime to trace the alternate address and take steps to serve him.

To come up for remaining PE on 18.08.2022 which is already fixed. Atleast two witnesses be produced.

It is further informed that as this complaint pertains to the year 2014, short dates will be given in this matter and it is the duty of the complainant to ensure the presence of two witnesses on each date.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/17.08.2022