

18.08.2022

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC with Ld. LAC.
Accused Amit Kumar Singh on interim bail with Ld.
Counsel Sh. SS Das.
Accused Manu Khosla on bail with Sh. Tarun Khanna,
Ld. Counsel.
No PW present.

Summons sent to witness from Axis Bank has been served. However, the witness has not appeared. DRI to provide the exact details and particulars of the witness for the purpose of issuance of bailable warrants.

No other witness from DRI is present. Record reveals that an application u/s 311 Cr.P.C. for calling additional witnesses was allowed vide order dated 22.11.2019. DRI to take appropriate steps for summoning the witnesses out of those additional witnesses also. At least two witnesses should be present on the next date of hearing.

This is an old matter and therefore, DRI should pursue the matter dilligently to ensure expeditious conclusion of trial.

Copy of this order be given Dasti to the counsel for DRI.

To come up for remaining PE on 14.09.2022 and
15.09.2022.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/18.08.2022

At 01:15 PM

At this stage, PW Rohan from Axis Bank appeared before the Court and he is intimated about the date fixed and for the purpose fixed. He is bound down for the next date of hearing to appear alongwith the documents.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/18.08.2022