

SC No. 7256/2016 (3A/11/2014)
DRI Vs ANIL KUMAR

14.09.2022

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DRI.
Accused Amit Kumar Singh on interim bail with Sh. SS
Dass, Ld. Counsel.
Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC with Ld. LAC Sh.
Sushil Kumar.
Accused Manu Khosla absent.
Ms. Shalini Kakar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Tarun
Khanna, ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

An application seeking personal exemption of accused Manu Khosla for today and tomorrow filed on the ground that there has been some mis-happening in his family. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel that he has no objection if the witnesses present are examined in the absence of accused. Exemption granted for today and tomorrow also.

PW24 Sh. Pawan Singh, PW25 Sh. Jagdish Salwan and
PW26 Sh. Rohan examined, cross examined and discharged.

To come up on 15.09.2022 for PE, the date already fixed.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.09.2022