

SC 7256/2016
DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

10.10.2022

Present:- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused Amit Kumar and Manu Khosla on bail.

Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC with Ld. LAC
Sh. Paritosh Kapil.

The earlier LAC Sh. Sushil Kumar has not appeared today and therefore, the LAC now posted in the Court is directed to represent the accused Anil Kumar.

No witness summoned for today. Ld. Counsel for DRI submits that proper particulars for issuance of summons could not be provided to the Ahlmad.

An application was moved by accused Anil Kumar through LAC seeking transfer of his jail. **Issue notice of this application to the Jail Superintendent to his response/comments. Jail Superintendent to explain the reason for transfer of Jail.**

To come up for PE on 09.11.2022 at least three witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/10.10.2022