

02.01.2023

Present:- Sh. Gagan Vaswani, Ld. Counsel for complainant with PW Sh. Hitesh Chhawala, SIO, DRI.  
Accused Anil Kumar produced from JC with Ld. LAC Sh. Sushil Kumar.  
Accused Amit Singh on bail with Ld. Counsels Sh. S.S. Das and Ms. Ria Das.  
Accused Manu Khosla on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Tarun Khanna.

Sh. Gagan Vaswani, Advocate submits that Ms. Mala Sharma, who is looking after this matter since long now on behalf of DRI, is in personal difficulty and is unable to appear before this court due to death in immediate family.

Not opposed. Hence, allowed.

To come up on **14.03.2023** and **15.03.2023**. DRI to comply with previous order regarding list of witnesses, etc. within two weeks from today.

The date for 03.01.2023 and 04.01.2023 stand cancelled.

Bail order with respect to accused Anil Kumar as passed by the Hon'ble High Court received.

**(Monika Saroha)**  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/02.01.2023