

SC No. 7256/2016
DRI Vs. Anil Kumar Ors.

14.03.2023

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
All Accused are on bail.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for the Accused Anil Kumar.
Sh. S. S Das, Ld. Counsel for Accused Amit Kumar.
Witness Gopal Singh, Sonveer and Pritam are present.

Ld. Counsel for DRI seeks adjournment on the ground that she is feeling unwell. In view of the same, **the matter is now adjourned for PE on 11.05.2023.**

Witness present are discharged for today unexamined. They are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for DRI requests that the date fixed for tomorrow be also cancelled. In view of the request so made, the date fixed for tomorrow i.e. 15.03.2023 stands cancelled.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.03.2023