

23.08.2023

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Accused Anil is on bail along with Sh. Sushil Kumar,
Ld. LAC.
Accused Amit Kumar Singh is on interim bail along with
Sh. S.S.Das, Ld. counsel.
Accused Manu Khosla produced from JC through VC
along with Sh. Tarun Khanna, Ld. counsel.

PW-27 Sonvir Singh has further been examined, cross
examined on behalf of all accused persons and discharged.

Preetam Singh has been examined as **PW-28**, cross
examined on behalf of all accused persons and discharged.

Documents running into 175 pages filed on behalf of
DRI in the testimony of the aforesaid witnesses. Same are taken on
record. Copy has already been supplied to the opposite counsels.

Medical report of accused Manu Khosla has been
received from Jail Superintendent, Tihar. Same is placed on record.
As per the report, the accused is a followup case of CAD with
Diabetes Mellitus-II with Hypertension with CAG with PTCA. As
per report, the accused was reviewed by the jail visiting medicine
specialist as well as orthopaedic specialist and appropriate
medications were prescribed. He has been advised review after a
month. It is apparent that proper medical treatment is being provided

to the applicant /accused. No further directions are required in this regard.

Ld. counsel submits that he has not received copy of application seeking disposal/destruction of case property moved on behalf of DRI. Copy be supplied today itself. Reply, if any, be filed by the next date. The application shall be taken up for hearing on the next date.

List for PE on **04.10.2023**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/23.08.2023