

SC No.7256/2016
DRI vs. Anil Kumar

04.01.2024

Present : Ms.Mala, Ld. Counsel for DRI
Accused Anil Kumar and Amit Kumar in person
Accused Manu Khosla absent
Sh.Sushil Kumar, LAC for accused Anil Kumar
Sh.Vijay Agnihotri, Ld.Counsel for accused Manu Khosla
Sh.S.S.Dass, Ld.Counsel for accused Amit Kumar

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Manu Khosla. Heard. Keeping in view the submissions made in the application, same is allowed subject to condition that the accused shall have no objection in recording of evidence in his absence. Accused is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

PW-29 Sh.Priyadarshi Harshvardhan examined, cross-examined and discharged.

To come up for further PE on **22.02.2024**. It is noted that the matter is more than 10 years old, it is made clear that after the NDOH the matter shall be taken up on day to day basis for expeditious disposal.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/04.01.2024