

SC No. 7256/2016  
DRI VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

01.04.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused Amit on interim bail.

Remaining accused on bail.

Sh. SS Das, ld. Counsel for accused Amit.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil.

Sh. DK Yati, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla.

PW30 Sh. Gaurav Agarwal examined in chief partly. His further chief examination deferred for want of attested copies of documents.

PW31 Sh. Gopal Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

**To come up on date already fixed i.e., 02.04.2024 for PE.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/01.04.2024