

SC No. 7256/14
DRI VS. ANIL KUMAR & Ors.

10.04.2024

Present :- Sh. Gagan Vaswani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DRI.

Accused Amit on interim bail.

Remaining accused on bail.

Sh. SS Das and Ms. Ranjita Sahu, Ld. Counsels for accused
Amit.

Ms. Mamta Barik, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Sushil Kumar,
Ld. LAC for accused Anil.

Today again, no PW present. Further, Ld. Counsel for DRI is
reported to be unwell.

To come up on 03.05.2024 and 06.05.2024 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/10.04.2024