

SC No. 7256/16
DRI VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

03.05.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla absent.
Accused Amit Kumar on bail with Sh. SS Das, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, ld. LAC for accused Anil Kumar.
Sh. DK Yati, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla through
VC.

An exemption application on behalf of accused Anil Kumar filed on the ground that his mother is unwell. Ld. LAC submits that he has no objection if witnesses present are examined. In view of the same, exemption granted for today only.

An exemption application on behalf of accused Manu Khosla as he has gone to Gujarat permission of which was granted by the Court vide order dated 30.04.2024. It is also submitted that he has no objection, if the witnesses present are examined. In view of the same, exemption granted for today only.

PW30 Sh. Gaurav Agarwal further examined, cross examined and discharged.

To come up on 06.05.2024 at 2pm for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/03.05.2024