

06.05.2024

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Accused Amit on bail along with Sh. S.S.Das, Ld.
counsel.
Accused Anil and Manu are absent.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil
Kumar.
Ld. counsel for accused Manu Khosla not present.

An application for exemption of accused Anil Kumar moved by his counsel on the ground that his mother is unwell and as such, he could not appear today. Same is allowed for today only.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed against accused Manu Khosla.

In compliance of direction, affidavit of accused Anil Kumar has been filed mentioning his Jalandhar address as well as contact number. Same is taken on record.

No witness is present today.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

To come up for **PE on 15.07.2024, 16.07.2024 and 18.07.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.05.2024