

SC No. 7256/2016

DRI Vs Anil Kumar and Ors.

15.07.2024

**Bar is abstaining from work.**

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused Amit and Manu are present on bail.

Accused Anil is absent.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil through  
VC.

Counsel for accused Manu and Amit not present.

PW Ajit Singh, Nodal Officer Vodafone Idea is present,  
however, discharged unexamined for today as Ld. Counsels are not  
present.

List on date already fixed i.e. **16.07.2024 and  
18.07.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/15.07.2024