

18.07.2024

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

Accused Amit Kumar and Manu Khosla on bail.

Accused Anil Kumar absent.

Sh. SS Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar
and Manu Khosla.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil Kumar.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused Manu
Khosla filed. Taken on record.

An application for exemption on behalf of accused
Anil Kumar filed on the ground that his mother is unwell.
Allowed for today only.

PW32 Sh. Ajit Singh examined in chief partly. His
further examination deferred for want of CDR.

PW Record Clerks, Bulandshahar are absent despite
service. **Issueailable warrants against them in the sum of Rs.
3000/- for the next date of hearing.**

To come up on 12.08.2024 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/18.07.2024