

12.08.2024

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.

All accused persons on bail.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil Kumar
through VC.

Matter is listed for PE.

No witness is present today.

On the last date,ailable warrants were issued against
Record Clerk, Bulandshahr. However, Ahlmad has reported that
complete particulars including name of Record Clerk are not
available.

On being asked, Ld. Counsel for DRI has submitted that
the summons were sent through speed post and it is unclear whether
the concerned Record Clerk had himself received the same.

**Fresh summons be issued to Record Clerk, Bulandshahr
for the next date.**

To come up for PE on 12.09.2024.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.08.2024