

SC No. 7256/16
DRI VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

03.04.2025

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused Anil Kumar on bail.
Accused Manu Khosla on bail through VC.
Accused Amit Kumar produced from JC, Dasna Jail.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC through VC and Ms.
Mamta Barik, Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar.
Sh. SS Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla
and Amit Kumar.

No PW present.

Ld. Counsel for DRI has been asked to ensure presence of witnesses on the next date.

Ld. Counsel for accused Anil Kumar has filed an application informing the change of address of the accused. An affidavit alongwith copy of rent agreement has been filed alongwith the application. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for DRI.

The address of accused Anil Kumar as declared now is:

**RZA-274, Gali No. 14, Ground Floor, Nihal Vihar,
Nangloi, New Delhi – 110041.**

The aforesaid address be updated accordingly.

List on 05.05.2025 and 06.05.2025 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/03.04.2025