

DRI VS. ANILKUMAR & ORS.

06.05.2025

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.
Accused Manu Khosla on bail through VC.
Accused Anil Kumar on bail.
Accused Amit produced from JC.
Sh. SS Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit and Mnu.
Ms. Mamta Barik, Ld. Counsel for accused Anil
Kumar.

PW33 Manjit Singh examined in chief partly. His
further examination deferred. He is bound down for 04.06.2025.

List on 04.06.2025 and 06.06.2025 for PE.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/06.05.2025