

SC No. 7256/2016  
DRI Vs. Anil Kumar and Ors.

06.06.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.

Accused Amit produced from JC.

Accused Anil on bail.

Accused Manu Khosla on bail through VC.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil.

No PW present.

**Witnesses be summoned for the next date.**

List for PE on **29.07.2025** and **31.07.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.06.2025