

29.07.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.

Accused Amit not produced from Dasana JC.

Accused Anil absent.

Accused Manu Khosla on bail through VC.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld LAC for accused Anil.

Sh. SS Das, Ld. counsel for accused Manu and Amit.

Production warrants of accused Amit be issued for the next date.

An application for exemption of accused Anil Kumar moved by his counsel on the ground that he is unwell. Same is allowed for today only.

PW Ashok Kumar is present, however, discharged unexamined for today as Ld. counsel for DRI seeks time to place on record some documents which are relevant for recording testimony of present witness. She seeks time for moving an appropriate application in this regard. Same be filed by the next date with advance copy to the opposite side.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Amit Kumar for appropriate orders, is taken on record. Copy supplied.

An application seeking permission to conduct proceedings u/s 52A NDPS Act is pending adjudication.

Time has been sought to inspect the court record and to point out the order by which the previous application u/s 52A was disposed of.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. **31.07.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/29.07.2025