

SC No. 7256/16  
DRI VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

08.08.2025

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI.  
Accused Manu Khosla on bail through VC.  
Accused Amit produced from JC, Dasna Jail.  
Accused Anil Kumar on bail through VC.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil.

It has been submitted that copy of application for placing on record additional documents could not be supplied. Same be supplied today itself against acknowledgment.

**List for consideration on the application on  
28.08.2025.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/08.08.2025