

SC No. 7256/2016  
DRI Vs. Anil Kumar and Ors.

28.08.20255

**Bar is abstaining from work.**

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI through VC.

Accused Amit produced from JC.

Accused Manu through VC on bail.

Accused Anil absent.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed against accused Anil.

List for arguments on **16.09.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.08.2025