

SC No. 7256/16
DRI VS. ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

14.11.2025

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI
Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla on bail
through VC.
Accused Amit Kumar Singh not produced from JC.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil Kumar.
Sh. SS Das, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused
through VC.

PW6 Ashok Kumar absent. It has been submitted that due to death of his mother, PW6 has gone to his native village in Himachal Pradesh and he would also not be able to appear on the next date i.e., 21.11.2025.

As such, **the date fixed for 21.11.2025 is hereby cancelled.**

Issue production warrant of accused Amit Kumar Singh through nazarat branch via email for the next date.

List for PE on 08.12.2025 and 09.12.2025. PW6 be summoned for the said date.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.11.2025