

S C no. 7256/2016
DRI Vs. Anil Kumar and Ors.

09.12.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.
Accused Anil on bail.
Accused Manu Khosla on bail through VC.
Accused Amit produced from Kasana Jail.
Sh. SS Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar
and Manu Khosla.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil Kumar.

PW6 Rtd. SIO Sh. Ashok Kumar has further been
examined, partly cross examined. Further cross examination is
deferred due to paucity of time as there are witnesses in two more
DRI cases.

PW6 be summoned afresh for the next date.

List for PE on 18.12.2025 and 19.12.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/09.12.2025