

SC 7256/2016

DRI Vs. ANIL KUMAR ORS

27.02.2026

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Accused Anil Kumar and Manu Khosla appeared through VC (on bail).
Accused Amit Kumar Singh produced from JC.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil Kumar.
Sh. S.S. Das, Ms. Sia Das and Ms. Ria Das, Ld. Counsels for accused Amit Kumar Singh and Manu Khosla.
PW Sh. Sunil Kumar, Additional Assistant, Director in person.

Additional vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Amit Singh. Be taken on record.

PW-35 Sh. Sunil Kumar has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on **17.03.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.02.2026