

27.03.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI  
Accused Anil Kumar on bail.  
Accused Manu Khosla on bail through VC.  
Accused Amit Singh not produced from JC.  
Sh. SS Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla  
and Amit Singh.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil Kumar.

A radiogram communication received from District Jail, Gautam Buddha Nagar, UP that due to shortage of staff, accused Amit could not be produced today in court. Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Singh submits that he does not dispute the identity of accused Amit Singh and has no objection, if the witnesses present, if any, are examined.

PW37 Sh. Kuldeep Kumar Vashistha examined, cross examined and discharged.

The original files of the Court of Bulandshahar be sent back with Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Record Keeper (Criminal) present today in court against acknowledgment.

Ld. Counsel for DRI submits that she may be permitted to drop witnesses appearing at S. No.2, 3, 4, and 7 in the list of witnesses mentioned in the application u/s 311 Cr.PC. Her statement to this effect recorded separately. In view of the **statement of Ld. Counsel for DRI, witnesses appearing at S.No.2,3,4 and 7 mentioned in application u/S 311 Cr.PC are dropped from the list of witnesses.**

**List on 02.04.2026 for PE.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/27.03.2026