

05.06.2026

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. SPP for DRI.
Accused Anil Kumar on bail.
Accused Manu Khosla on bail appeared through VC.
Accused Amit Kumar produced from JC (Dasna Jail, UP).
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused Anil Kumar.
Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Manu Khosla and Amit Kumar.
Sh. Abhinav Seth, IO in person.
PW-4 Sh. Hitesh Chhawala and PW Sh. Rajeev Vashisht, Nodal Officer, Airtel in person.

PW-4 Sh. Hitesh Chhawala has been further examined-in-chief, cross-examined on behalf of accused Anil Kumar, partly cross-examined on behalf of remaining accused persons and his further cross-examination deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for accused Amit Kumar Singh and Manu Khosla. PW-4 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Since PW Sh. Rajiv Vashisht has not brought the complete record pertaining to this case, he is discharged unexamined. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.06.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/05.06.2026